



**Date: 15.11.2025**

To,  
Bombay Stock Exchange  
Corporate Relationship Department  
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort,  
Mumbai-400 001

**Scrip Code: 531900**  
**Scrip id: CCLINTER**

**Sub: Submission of Copies of Newspaper Clippings of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**

Respected Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, please find the enclosed copy of Newspaper Clippings of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025 as published in:

- i. Financial Express dated 15.11.2025
- ii. Jansatta dated 15.11.2025

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You  
Yours faithfully,

**For CCL International Limited**

**Akash Gupta**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN : 01940481**



**HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**  
Corporate Office: No. 167-169, 2nd Floor, Anna Salai, Saidapet, Chennai-600015.  
Branch Office: F-8, First Floor, Mahatma Metro Tower, Sector-4, Valsahai, Ghaziabad, 201019 Email: [auction@hindujahousingfinance.com](mailto:auction@hindujahousingfinance.com)  
ALM - Arun Mohan Sharma - CRM- Naveen Khatana - 955582099 - CRM- Chandan Tiwari - 6394412436  
CLM - Satyam Gupta - Mob. No. 8006600745 - CLM - Nikhil Narayan Arora - 9079634624

**SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE**  
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the dates mentioned against each account and stated hereinafter calling upon the borrower (hereinafter the borrower and guarantors are collectively referred to as the "the Borrowers") to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section 4 of section 13 of Act read with rule 3 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this the dates mentioned against each account. The borrower/ guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount and future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

| Sr. No. | LAN Nos. / Name of Borrowers / Guarantors & Address                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Demand Notice Date of Possession                       | Amount Outstanding                    |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1.      | DU/DEL/DL/HI/A00003378 Mr. Tej Singh (Borrower)<br>Mrs. Sunam Sunam (Co-borrower) H. No - 15 Moh Takuran, Dadi, Uttar Pradesh, Gautam Budh Nagar-203207<br>SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE<br>Description of the Property: Flat No-12 On 3rd Floor With Roof Rights Area Measuring 400 Sqft Build Upon Plot No. 10 And 11 Part Of Kharsa No. 2977 Situated At Shapur Bamheta Colony known as Mansarovar Park, Paragana Dasna Tehsil, Ghaziabad UP<br>Boundaries: East-As Per Site Plan, West-As Per Site Plan, North-As Per Site Plan, South-As Per Site Plan | 08-08-2025<br>12-11-2025<br>SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE | Rs. 13,82,135/- plus interest thereon |

Date: 15.11.2025, Place: Ghaziabad Authorised Officer, Hinduja Housing Finance Limited

**VSD CONFIN LIMITED**  
CIN : L70101UP1984PLC006445  
Regd. Office : 308-B, 3rd Floor, Shalimar Square, B.N. Road, Lalbagh, Lucknow - 226001  
T : 0522-4334796 | E : [vsdconfn@gmail.com](mailto:vsdconfn@gmail.com) | W : [www.vsdconfn.in](http://www.vsdconfn.in)

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended         |                       |                       |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2025 Un-Audited | 30.06.2025 Un-Audited | 30.09.2024 Un-Audited |
| Total Income from Operations (Net)                                                                                                           | -                     | -                     | -                     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                      | (4.06)                | (7.02)                | (2.99)                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                 | (4.06)                | (7.02)                | (2.99)                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                  | (4.06)                | (7.02)                | (2.99)                |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (4.06)                | (7.02)                | (2.99)                |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 1,546.30              | 1,546.30              | 1,546.30              |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet                                                               | -                     | -                     | -                     |
| Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of Rs 10/- each                                                                               | (0.03)                | (0.05)                | (0.02)                |
| Basic Diluted                                                                                                                                | (0.03)                | (0.05)                | (0.02)                |
| Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) of Rs 10/- each                                                                                | (0.03)                | (0.05)                | (0.02)                |
| Basic Diluted                                                                                                                                | (0.03)                | (0.05)                | (0.02)                |

**Notes:**  
The above Standalone Un Audited Financial Results financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Board Meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors have issued Limited Review Report with unmodified opinion on the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2025 are available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website [www.vsdconfn.in](http://www.vsdconfn.in)



FOR VSD CONFIN LIMITED  
SD/-  
SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA  
DIN : 00710533  
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Place : Lucknow  
Date : 14.11.2025

## BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD

Registered Office: II-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024

CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287

E-mail Id: [bazelinternational@gmail.com](mailto:bazelinternational@gmail.com); Contact no: 011-46081516

Website: [www.bazelinternationaltd.com](http://www.bazelinternationaltd.com)

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr. No.        | Particulars                                                                                                                                                     | Standalone              |                         |                         | Consolidated            |                         |                         |
|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|                |                                                                                                                                                                 | 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited) | 30.06.2025 (Un-Audited) | 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited) | 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited) | 30.06.2025 (Un-Audited) | 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited) |
| 1              | Total Income from operations                                                                                                                                    | 113.43                  | 110.69                  | 82.74                   | 224.12                  | 157.58                  | 407.23                  |
| 2              | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                         | 71.99                   | 59.63                   | 61.32                   | 131.62                  | 103.36                  | 176.28                  |
| 3              | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                    | 71.99                   | 59.63                   | 61.32                   | 131.62                  | 103.36                  | 176.28                  |
| 4              | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                     | 53.27                   | 44.13                   | 64.76                   | 97.4                    | 98.1                    | 144.55                  |
| 5              | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Refer Note No. 2) | 26.43                   | 44.13                   | 65.3                    | 70.56                   | 98.64                   | 153.59                  |
| 6              | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)                                                                                                           | 278.6                   | 278.6                   | 195.05                  | 278.6                   | 278.6                   | 195.05                  |
| 7              | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                                             | -                       | -                       | -                       | 4,810.79                | -                       | -                       |
| 8              | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):                                                                             | 0.19                    | 0.16                    | 0.33                    | 0.35                    | 0.50                    | 0.58                    |
| Basic Diluted: |                                                                                                                                                                 | 0.19                    | 0.16                    | 0.33                    | 0.35                    | 0.50                    | 0.58                    |

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025. The full format of financial results along with other line items referred in Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 is available on the Company's website [www.bazelinternationaltd.com](http://www.bazelinternationaltd.com) and it can also be accessed through the QR Code given below.



Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14 November 2025

On behalf of Board For BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD.  
SD/-  
Pankaj Dawar  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 06479649

| EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 |                                                                                                                                              |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| (Rs. in lacs except per equity share data)                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                              |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                      | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone             |                        |                        | Consolidated           |                        |                        | Yearly ended         | Yearly ended         | Yearly ended         | Yearly ended         |
|                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended          | Quarter Ended          | Quarter Ended          | Quarter Ended          | Quarter Ended          | Quarter Ended          |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) |
| 1                                                                                                                            | Total Income from operations                                                                                                                 | 83.43                  | 623.09                 | 13.73                  | 706.52                 | 14.92                  | 436.53                 | 83.63                | 623.29               | 16.13                | 706.92               |
| 2                                                                                                                            | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                        | (19.92)                | 520.24                 | (77.13)                | 500.32                 | (199.78)               | 124.00                 | (23.96)              | 516.20               | (78.93)              | 492.24               |
| 3                                                                                                                            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                 | (19.92)                | 395.86                 | (77.13)                | 375.94                 | (199.78)               | 124.00                 | (23.96)              | 391.82               | (78.93)              | 367.86               |
| 4                                                                                                                            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                  | (55.93)                | 301.29                 | (89.05)                | 245.36                 | (218.89)               | 30.04                  | (59.97)              | 297.25               | (90.85)              | 237.28               |
| 5                                                                                                                            | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (56.25)                | 300.95                 | (88.52)                | 244.70                 | (217.84)               | 28.70                  | (60.29)              | 296.91               | (90.32)              | 226.62               |
| 6                                                                                                                            | Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                      | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63             | 1,836.63             | 1,836.63             | 1,836.63             |
| 7                                                                                                                            | Earnings as per share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)                                             | 10.00                  | 10.00                  | 10.00                  | 10.00                  | 10.00                  | 10.00                  | 10.00                | 10.00                | 10.00                | 10.00                |
| 1.                                                                                                                           | Basic (in Rs.):                                                                                                                              | (0.30)                 | 1.64                   | (0.48)                 | 1.34                   | (1.19)                 | 0.16                   | (0.33)               | 1.62                 | (0.49)               | 1.29                 |
| 2.                                                                                                                           | Diluted (in Rs.):                                                                                                                            | (0.30)                 | 1.64                   | (0.48)                 | 1.34                   | (1.19)                 | 0.16                   | (0.33)               | 1.62                 | (0.49)               | 1.29                 |

**Notes:**  
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website viz. [www.inteccapital.com](http://www.inteccapital.com). (2) The above financials have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on records by the Board of Director at their meetings held on November 14, 2025.



Date: 14.11.2025  
Place: New Delhi

For Intec Capital Limited  
SD/-  
Niharika Gupta  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
M. No.-A59325

**pnbb Housing** Regd. Off:- 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001. Ph:- 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Web:- [www.pnbhousing.com](http://www.pnbhousing.com)  
Branch Office : Basement Floor, Plot no 5 & 6, Ward no.42, Bangla No. 358, Bake Mohalla, Civil Line, Elite Chauraha, Subham Complex, Dist-Jhansi, UP -284002 Branch Office : Plot No-320, Akash Floors, City station road, civil lines, Bareilly-243001(U. P.)  
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF CHAPTER III OF SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002, READ WITH RULE 3(1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 AMENDED AS ON DATE  
We, the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "PNBHFL") had issued Demand notice U/s 13(2) of Chapter III of the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "Act") by our Jhansi office Situated at Basement Floor, Plot no 5 & 6, Ward no.42, Bangla No. 358, Bake Mohalla, Civil Line, Elite Chauraha, Subham Complex, Dist-Jhansi, UP -284002 / By our Bareilly office Situated at Plot No-320, Akash Floors, City station road, civil lines, Bareilly-243001(U. P.) The said Demand Notice was issued through our Authorized Officer, to you all below mentioned Borrowers/Co-Borrower/Guarantors since your account has been classified as Non-Performing Assets as per the Reserve Bank of India/ National Housing Bank guidelines due to nonpayment of installments/ interest. The contents of the same are the defaults committed by you in the payment of installments of principals, interest, etc. The outstanding amount is mentioned below. Further, with reasons, we believe that you are evading the service of Demand Notice and hence this Publication of Demand Notice which is also required U/s 13(2) of the said Act. You are hereby called upon to pay PNBHFL within a period of 60 Days of the date of publication of this demand notice the aforesaid amount along with up-to-date interest and charges, failing which PNBHFL will take necessary action under all or any of the provisions of Section 13(4) of the said Act, against all or any one or more of the secured assets including taking possession of the secured assets of the borrowers and guarantors. Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 where under you can tenderpay the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the PNB HFL only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. Please also note that if the entire amount of outstanding dues together with the costs, charges and expenses incurred by the PNB HFL is not tendered before publication of notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty, you may not be entitled to redeem the secured assets. Thereafter, FURTHER you are prohibited U/s 13(13) of the said Act from transferring either by way of sale, lease or in any other way the aforesaid secured assets.

Place : LUCKNOW | Date : 15.11.2025 SD/- AUTHORIZED OFFICER, PNB HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

**NEW LIGHT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(Formerly Known as New Light Apparels Limited)  
CIN NO. : L27501DL1995PLC064005  
Regd. Office: GC-29, Basement, Shivaji Enclave, Raja Garden, New Delhi, Delhi-110027  
Email: [newlight.apparels@gmail.com](mailto:newlight.apparels@gmail.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                        | Quarter Ended        |                      |                      | Half Year Ended      |                      |                    | Year Ended |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                    | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.06.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2025 Audited |            |
| 1       | Income from Operations                                                                                                             | 130.53               | 318.61               | 542.38               | 449.13               | 614.43               | 1,724.57           |            |
| 2       | Total Expenses                                                                                                                     | 126.04               | 291.68               | 508.81               | 417.71               | 578.04               | 1,623.29           |            |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                     | 4.49                 | 26.93                | 33.57                | 31.42                | 36.38                | 101.28             |            |
| 5       | Net Profit for the period after tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items                                                     | 4.49                 | 26.93                | 33.57                | 31.42                | 36.38                | 113.99             |            |
| 6       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) | 4.49                 | 26.93                | 33.57                | 31.42                | 36.38                | 113.99             |            |
| 7       | Equity Shares Capital (Face value Rs.10/- Per equity share)                                                                        | 876.00               | 876.00               | 782.20               | 876.00               | 782.20               | 876.00             |            |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued Operations)                                                                    | 0.01                 | 0.03                 | 0.43                 | 0.04                 | 0.47                 | 0.14               |            |
|         | 1. Basic                                                                                                                           | 0.01                 | 0.03                 | 0.43                 | 0.04                 | 0.47                 | 0.14               |            |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                         | 0.01                 | 0.03                 | 0.43                 | 0.04                 | 0.47                 | 0.14               |            |

**Notes:**  
1. This extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges website : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) The same is also available on the company's Website: <https://newlightindustries.com/>.  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their Meeting held on 13 November, 2025.  
3. Other Figures, except Earnings per share, for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current period's figures.  
4. The Company has no subsidiary/associate/Joint Venture Company(ies).  
5. The Operations of the company are considered as a single business product. Segment reporting is not applicable.



Date: 13.11.2025  
Place: New Delhi

For New Light Industries Limited  
(Formerly New Light Apparels Limited)  
SD/-  
Himanshi Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN: 11129724

**SAVE HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as New Habitat Housing Finance & Development Limited)  
Office: Unit No.761, 7th Floor, Vegas Mall, Plot No.06, Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, E-mail: [info@newhabitat.in](mailto:info@newhabitat.in), [info@savehfi.in](mailto:info@savehfi.in)  
Web : [www.savehfi.in](http://www.savehfi.in), Mob: +91- 98100 83317

**E-AUCTION NOTICE**  
SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS CHARGED TO THE NBFCHFC UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002  
The undersigned as Authorized Officer of Save Housing Finance Limited (Formerly known as New Habitat Housing Finance & Development Limited) has taken over possession of the under-noted properties U/s 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002. Public at large is informed that e-auction (under SARFAESI Act, 2002) of the aforesaid properties in the below mentioned cases for realization of NBFCHFC due will be held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS, AS IS WHAT IS BASIS AND WHATEVER THERE IS".

| Sr. Name of the Borrower                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Description of Property                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Reserve Price (Rs.) EMD Bid Increase Amount            | Date & Time of E-Auction                                                             | Outstanding Dues for recovery of which Property is being sold |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1. 1.SH. MOHAMMAD ZAHID S/O SH. MOHD PARVEZ, 2. SMT. SHANAJ PRAVEEN W/O SH. MOHD PARVEZ & 3. SH. MOHAMMAD PRAVEZ S/O SH. MOHD. BALJULIA R/O C K 67/58, FATAK SHEKSLIM, VARANASI, UTTAR PRADESH: 221001<br>ALSO AT - S H A H J TRADERS, CK 68/12, SARAI SITAB RAI, KACHCHI SARAI, VARANASI-221001<br>Loan Account No. HSN/NHFA/VAR/02230072 | All that piece and parcel of the immovable property Arazi No. 168 measuring 800 Square Feet i.e. 74.34 Square Meter situated at Mauza Chaurhat, Pargana Raihpur, Tehsil- West Deen Dayal Updhyaya Nagar, Mughalsarai, Distt- Ghandauli, Uttar Pradesh Bounded as under:-<br>East :- Jui Bhag of Arazi West :- 20 Ft Wide Kachhi Rasta North:- Jui Bhag of Arazi South:- House of Moshin (Under Physical Possession) | Rs. 12,75,000.00<br>EMD-Rs. 1,27,500.00<br>Rs.25,000/- | 01/12/2025<br>From 11:00 A.M. to 12 Noon with unlimited extensions of 5 Minutes each | Rs. 12,60,273/-<br>Total O/s dues as on 13/11/2025            |

Last Date and Time of EMD & Documents : 29-11-2025 up to 4.00 PM  
Date & Time of inspection of the property : 27-11-2025 between 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. for more information contact Authorized Officer - 9810083317  
Terms and Conditions of the "Auction are as under: (1) E-Auction will be conducted "On Line" through the NBFCHFC approved service provider c1 India Private Limited at their Website- [www.banksauctions.com](http://www.banksauctions.com) Contact person Name Mitlesh Kumar, Mob - 7680804466, Email [delhige@india.com](mailto:delhige@india.com), Helpline Number- 7291981254,2524 (2) The intending purchasers / bidders are required to deposit EMD amount either through NEFT/RTGS/DD/Transfer in Account No. 00000036728174634, in name of the beneficiary SAVE HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, STATE BANK OF INDIA, C B Noida(04077) BRANCH, NOIDA Uttar Pradesh-201301, IFSC Code : SBIN0004077 or by way of demand draft drawn in favour of SAVE HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED drawn on any Nationalized or Scheduled Bank payable at DELHI. (3) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the bid amount (including EMD) on the same day of the sale, being knocked down in his/her favour and balance 75% amount of bid amount within 15 days from the date of sale (4) In case of default in payment of the amount by the successful bidder/auction purchaser within the stipulated time, the sale will be cancelled and the amount already paid (including EMD) will be forfeited (5) The Authorized Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and has the absolute right & discretion to accept or reject any or all offer (5) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the E-Auction or withdraw any asset or portion thereof from the action proceedings at any stage without assigning any reasons whatsoever. (6) The other terms and conditions of the e-auction are published in the following websites, [www.banksauctions.com](http://www.banksauctions.com) and [www.savehfi.in](http://www.savehfi.in)

Dated: 14/11/2025, Place: VARANASI, U.P. AUTHORISED OFFICER, SAVE HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

**GARG ACRYLICS LTD.**  
Regd. Office : A-50/1, Wazirpur Industrial Area, New Delhi-110052  
CIN : L74999DL1983PLC017001  
E-mail: [gargacrylics@yahoo.com](mailto:gargacrylics@yahoo.com)

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                          | Quarter ended          |                        |                        | Half Year ended        |                        |                      |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                      | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                         | 41752.14               | 43092.57               | 40984.21               | 84844.72               | 85095.75               | 175595.29            |
| 2       | Net Profit before Tax                                                                                                | 191.64                 | 412.11                 | 143.84                 | 603.75                 | 362.2                  | 1779.16              |
| 3       | Net Profit after tax & minority Interest                                                                             | 165.59                 | 310.13                 | 76.23                  | 475.72                 | 204.79                 | 2140.04              |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income after Minority Interest (Comprising Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax) | 211.21                 | 355.75                 | 87.74                  | 566.97                 | 249.03                 | 2322.53              |
| 5       | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                         | 1062.85                | 1062.85                | 664.28                 | 664.28                 | 664.28                 | 664.28               |
| 6       | Other equity excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year                         | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | 47549.18             |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (EPS)                                                                          | 2.49                   | 2.99                   | 1.15                   | 7.16                   | 3.08                   | 32.22                |
|         | Basic and Diluted Earning per share (Rs.) (not annualised)                                                           |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |

**Notes:**  
a) The unaudited



epaper.jansatta.com